

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 763 OF 2011

CHARU MALHOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPIL MALHOTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

The office report shows that the learned counsel for the petitioner was required to take fresh steps to serve the sole respondent. Till date, nothing has been done.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report on default of the petitioner.

(Pukhraj R. Bora)
REGISTRAR