

P
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 763 OF 2011

CHARU MALHOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPIL MALHOTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the respondent has not entered appearance, we deem it appropriate to grant him one more opportunity to contest the matter, if at all he is interested.

List after two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(P.S. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER